Schedule of His Beatitude Metropolitan TIKHON
Lazarus Saturday through Bright Monday, 2023
(Subject to Change)

Saturday, April 8" [Lazarus Saturday]
9:00 am: Divine Liturgy, St. Nicholas Church, Salem, MA
5:00 pm: Vigil Entrance into Jerusalem, Holy Trinity Cathedral, Boston, MA

Sunday, April 9" [Palm Sunday]
9:00 am: Divine Liturgy, Dormition of the Holy Virgin Church, Cumberland, RI

Monday, April 10" [Holy Monday]
6:00 pm: Bridegroom Matins, Holy Archangels Mission, Annapolis, MD

Tuesday, April 11" [Holy Tuesday]
7:00 pm: Bridegroom Matins, St Luke Church, McLean, VA

Wednesday, April 12" [Holy Wednesday]
10:00 am: Liturgy of the Presanctified Gifts, St. Catherine Church, Hagerstown, MD
6:00 pm: Holy Thursday Matins, St John Mission Station, Fairfax Station, VA

Thursday, April 13" [Holy Thursday]
10:00 am: Vesperal Divine Liturgy, Saint Matthew Church, Columbia, MD
7:00 pm: Matins of Holy Friday, Saint Mark Church, Bethesda, MD

Friday, April 14" [Holy Friday]
9:00 am: Royal Hours, All Saints of America Mission, Alexandria, VA
2:00 pm: Vespers of Holy Friday, St Nicholas Cathedral, Washington, DC
7:00 pm: Matins for Holy Saturday, St. Nicholas Cathedral Washington, DC

Saturday, April 15" [Holy Saturday]
9:00 am: Vesperal Divine Liturgy, St Nicholas Cathedral, Washington, DC
11:30 pm: Midnight Office, St. Nicholas Cathedral, Washington, DC

Sunday, April 16" [Holy Pascha]
12:00 am: Paschal Matins, Paschal Liturgy, St. Nicholas Cathedral, Washington, DC

Monday, April 17" [Bright Monday]
9:00 am: Divine Liturgy, Holy Trinity Church, Ashburn, VA

Wednesday, April 19" [Bright Wednesday]
10:00 am: Divine Liturgy, Saint Catherine Church, Hagerstown, MD



Saturday, April 22" [Bright Saturday]
9:00 am: Archdiocesan Matins and Liturgy, Saint Matthew Church, Columbia, MD



